r
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Station Se ts
SECTION C 38 . 651.01
Is sue 2, July, 1961
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS

Set
Module
Type Code K e y Fig .
1
2
3 599A 2
4
5
632 6
7 599B 2A
8
11
599A 2
12
13 599B 2A
Note: Key identification:
1 05B - appar a tus blank
598A - six pickup k eys
2nd
Module
Key Fi g .
598A 3
61 7 A 5
598A 3
617A 5
598A 3
599A - five pickup k e ys and hold k ey
3rd
Module
Key Fig .
105B
598A 4
661A 6
6 17A 5
66 1A 6
105B ..
598A 4
66 1A 6
667A 7
599B - turnbutton k ey , four pickup k e ys, hold key
6 17 A - t we lve signal k eys
661A - us e d with l A l speak e rphone
667 A - us e d with 3A speakerphone
599B K e y
Cutoff
F eatur es
TABLE B
CONNECTION T A BLE FOR
599B KEY TURN KEY
5th Pickup K ey
R T A
(R - W) (G- Y ) (G-BL )
C utoff Sta tion To
Buzzer or Winding
B ell of
Aux R e l
Spa de-
Tipped
L ead
G-BL
Ringer
TB 4
Not e 1 : Whe r e the turnbutton key is used to switch
a multicondu c tor c ircu it, a n a uxilia r y r e l ay s hould
b e provided ext e rnally; in whic h case tr:e l eads of
the s t ation, buzze r , or b e ll a r e connect e d to the
c ontac t s of the r elay.
Not e 2 : Connect b a tt e ry on w inding of a uxiliary
r e lay.
·-- --- ------~~--~-
TABLE C
PICKUP-SIGNA LING CONVERSION
OF KEYS FROM LOCKING TO NONLOCKING OPERATION OR VICE VERSA